Handling Components
�
Product groups
• Low weight means easy to handle and install
• Five basic sizes
• Can handle loads up to 600 kg
• Anodised aluminium profiles

flange which includes a matching coupling. The gear and
the bell house are ordered seperately.
Ordering key for worm gear TBS40
Example: TBS40– 5,5 –216
Gear ratio
  3
  5,5
  7,5
  10
  15
  20
  24
  30
  40
  48
  60
3
5,5
7,5
10
15
20
24
30
40
48
60
Part number table
for bell house
Bell house
IEC 71 B14 IEC 80 B14 Servo 95
L = 58 L = 68 L = 78
D701 011 D701 015 D389 825
16
TBR1 TBR2 TBR3(4)
D390 017 D390 016 D390 015
TBR1(2/3/4)
D105 710
TBR1(2/3/4)
D700 178
h
Brackets for mechanical limit switch Shaft cover
Flexible trolley bolt connection T-slot bolts
Accessories
TBR1(2/3/4)
M12
h = 26
D102 510
M12
h = 42
D102 530
M12
h = 89
D102 520
60 100 140 180 220 260 300
L
(cm)

motor and the actuator. No couplings are required. The
belt gears are maintenance free.
Ordering key
Example: BGM40- 2 –KK 080 P 07
Gear ratio
  1,00
  2,14
  3,00
1
2
3
Motor size
  IEC 71 B14
  IEC 80 B14
  Servo 80
  Servo 95
071
080
S80
S95
Linear drive unit
  Z2 (only models with 25 mm screw diameter) 07
Flanges and gears
21
Flanges and gears
Worm gear type TBS40
The worm gear is installed directly to the unit while the
motor has to be installed to an intermediate bell house
flange which includes a matching coupling. The gear and
the bell house are ordered seperately. Note! The worm
gear only fits models with 25 mm screw diameter.
Ordering key for worm gear TBS40
Example: TBS40– 5,5 –216
Gear ratio
  3
  5,5
  7,5
  10
  15
  20
  24
  30
  40
  48
  60
3
5,5
7,5
10
15
20
24
30
40
48
60
Part number table
for bell house
Bell house
IEC 71 B14 IEC 80 B14 Servo 95
L = 58 L = 68 L = 78
D701 011 D701 015 D389 825
Z2, Z3
Note! Only
models with
25 mm screw
diameter
will fit.
Motor size table
	 Keep in mind that heavy motors will need extra support in order not to break the flange or gear due to
             the load torque created.
Motor size A D L HC d
IEC 63 B14 60 11 23 75 M5
IEC 71 B14 70 14 30 85 M6
IEC 80 B14 80 19 40 100 M6
IEC 90 B14 95 24 50 115 M8
IEC 100/112 B14 110 28 60 130 M8
Servo 80* 80 14 30 100 ø7
Servo 95* 95 19 40 115 ø9
Servo A200 130 24 50 165 ø11
* Measures according to DIN 42950.
!
22
Accessories and mounting kits
Z2/Z3
D800 250
Z2 and Z3 mounting frame
Z2/Z3
M10
h = 28
D800 089
T-slot bolts Z3
D800 042
Limit switch bracket*
* Suitable limit switch: Telemecanique XCK-M115
Z2/Z3
Normally
open
D535 070
Normally
closed
D535 071